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HIGH COURT OF DELHI: NEW DELH  

NOTIFICATION 

No. 351/ I-G-4/Gen1.-1/DHC 
Dated: 26.10.2021 

It is hereby notified for general information of all concerned that the High Court of Delhi shall 

observe the days enumerated in the Schedule below as Holidays during the year 2022. 

SCHEDULE 

Sr. 
No 

Holidays Date Day High 
Court 

All Sunders -- — 52 
Second Saturdays — -- 12 
Fourth Saturdays -- -- 11 

1 New Year's Day 01.01.22 Saturday 
2 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 09.01.22 Sunday - 
3 Republic Day 26.01.22 Wednesday 1 
4 Maha Shivaratri ' 	01.03.22 Tuesday 1 
5 Local Holiday 17.03.22 Thursday 1 
6 Holi 18.03.22 Friday 1 
7 Local Holiday 19.03.22 Saturday - 
8 Rain Navami 10.04.22 Sunday - 
9 Mahavir Jayanti 14.04.22 Thursday 1 
10 Good Friday 15.04.22 Friday 1 
11 Local Holiday 16.04.22 Saturday - 
12 Id-ul-Fitr 03.05.22 Tuesday 1 
13 Budha Purnima 16.05.22 Monday 1 
14 Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) 10.07.22 Sunday - 
15 Muharram 09.08.22 Tuesday 1 
16 	

1  
Local Holiday 10.08.22 Wednesday 1 

17 -1  Raksha Bandhan 11.08.22 Thursday 1 
18 Local Holiday 12.08.22 Friday 1 
19 Independence Day 15.08.22 Monday 1 
20 Janmashtami 19.08.22 Friday 1 
21 Local Holiday 29.09.22-  Thursday 1 
22 Local Holiday 30.09.22 Friday 1 
23 Mahatma Gandhi's Birthday 02.10.22 Sunday - 
24 Mahashtami 03.10.22 Monday  1 
25 Local Holiday 04.10.22 Tuesday 1 
26 Dussehra 05.10.22 Wednesday 1 
27  Milad-un-Nabi or Id-e-Milad 	1  

(Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) 
09.10.22 Sunday - 

28 Maharishi Valmiki's Birthday 09.10.22 Sunday - 
29 Local Holiday 21.10.22 Friday 1 
30 Diwali (Depavali) 24.10.22 Monday 1 
31 Govardhan Puja 25.10.22 Tuesday 1 
32 Bhai Duj 26.10.22 Wednesday 1 
33 Local Holiday 29.10.22 Saturday 1 
34 Local Holiday 07.11.22 Monday 1 

35 Guru Nanak's Birthday 08.11.22 Tuesday 1 

36 Christmas Day 25.12.22 Sunday - 

37 Guru Gobind Singh's Birthday 29.12.22 Thursday - 

BY ORDER OF THE COURT 

Sd/- 
(MANOJ JAIN) 

REGISTRAR GENERAL 



Dated 26.10.2021 

/ The Secretary, Govt. of India, Ministry of Home Affairs, R. No. 113, Gate No. 4, North Block, New Delhi. 
2. The Secretary, Ministry of Law, Justice & Co. Affairs, Govt. of India, Jaisalmer House, New Delhi. 

/ 	3 	The Principal Secretary (Law, Justice & LA), Delhi Secretariat, IP Estate, New Delhi, 
4. The Secretary General, Supreme Court of India, Tilak Marg, New Delhi. 
5. The Registrars General, All High Courts of India. 

 

6. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (Headquarters), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 
7. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (East), Karkardooma Courts, Delhi, 
8. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (New Delhi), Patiala House Courts, New Delhi. 
9. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (South-West), Dwarka Courts, New Delhi. 
10. The Principal District & Sessions Judge (West), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi. 
11, ,The Principal District & Sessions Judge (North-West), Rohini Courts, Delhi. 
It: The 	 §iish4ii Judge (South), Saket Courts, Delhi. 

Principal District SessionsJud e orth-East), KarkardoornaCourts,  
14. The.14itt 	 t, 00'.14ii);Ag4ket, 	 c)- N°rIi` 
15 The:1:1W,6pa) 
16. Tlie`11stiiofat Aikke& 	 COdtil;Nek./bithi':'"" 	1.  
17. T*Piti1101:: 7fit &t* 

	

	 Cl'13 Count, Rouse Avenue Court Complex, 
"1 End  '" 

f$. i1 a )(- 
19. ThectSfiealii;Ith 	 T■leC).>12YeThi: ," '' 	i  
io. 	 170:1ris. Ne 	5e !I) !. 
2!. the'460y,.! Sbi4 idelhj High :0(%iva 	 N DC • 
22 	 ,Delhi Brie'AsSit.reilitkin;-Tis 	 s. 
23. Tlie 	 daral3ite 'Attoetirtia Ktirkardetirtia,t 
24. Tlia- Hanyl'sic4ticitWaDOliffiar4osiiotitiibit, -Patlithiliqiiisi,)1kihiv Delhi. 
25: the-H6ti9..t13e1i*viIROhliii par (zAisdclarion,-,,Ittihbff, Cbilittptinvok,,poth 	, 
26 llye'1-iiitiy.".4*.eiDwarkti 430 	 ' 
21, 	 "' 	•• 

Rouse 	'Aiiidrati4ii; Iti366'A,*eYiii;d4ikitostiiiit6;!;INew Delhi. 
29.' 14146'§_f660_ 	 AAA; -S1WD6ffili LI  e 	i I  
30. tiie'SeiCretilry;a0iliiniCil(iif 	Siri'VOrt Institutional Area, Khel Gaon Marg, New Delhi. 
31: tiii:N4*I'VW4ilAti6H 	 Delhi. 

Defi 35=31, LCli=1,. Delhi High Court, New Delhi. 
Jiiiht ItegiSiii*AiSeere'fiirrtrf 	 Cburt, NeW 

34. pSi,i ta'all`Fl*W..tiidiei,'Delhl!Pliglil.'tdiiit'NeW,Dethi.',' 
35: Joiht, 	 Court fdt 	 on website and intranet of this Court. 
376: .1026tii*P.A*Regiittit,ckt*I:iricIPA4 	RigiStriirtiCsnli,E541h High Court, New Delhi. 
37: ."6.if:rdilit).1te0ifitiic:beptiiAOiistiiilaiiiiiAisitttriilktiititittcDEiht High' 	Court,, 	New Delhi. 
38. All 

6,:.040414i6 
(SHSKILIAR CHA DRA) 

JOINT REGISICRAk(qENL.'ADIvii*-I) 

,,S$010E c F THE PRINCIPAL DISTRICT '& SESSIONS JUDGE,- 
09F1*-44§T DISTRICT,ic.00MA 

	 hlucil.M.E./KKD/Dellii/2021' 	 Dated : 	) y),#) 

Capp' forWrirded for information and necessary action to 
1. All the judicial officers of North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
a. The Administrative Officer (Judi.) of all branches, North-Fast District Karkardooma Courts, 

Delhi 
3. The Chief Public Prosecutor, North-East District Karkardooma Courts, Delhi 
4. The In-charge, Lock-up, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. „  
5. The Hony. Secretary Shandara Bar Association, Karkardooma "Courts; Delhi 

6. The Website Committee, North-East District, Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
7. Care Taker to display the same on the notice board of this court complex premises for 

information to all concerned. 
8. P.S./Reader to the undersigned. 

(RAMESH KUMAR-I) 
Principal District & Sessions Judge. 
North-East District, 
Karkardooma Courts, Delhi. 
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